

Press Release

February 9, 2011

CONTACT: Estella Espinosa Work: (832) 395-7022 Cell: (832) 465-4782

Houston Parks and Recreation Department Community Centers Close Early

Due to Inclement Weather

All Houston Parks and Recreation Department Community Centers will close early at 4:00pm due to inclement weather. Staff will be on hand until all youth participants attending after school programs have been picked up by their parent or guardian.

The Houston Parks and Recreation Department (H.P.A.R.D.) stewards and manages over 38,992 acres of parkland and greenspace for the City of Houston and develops and implements recreational programming for citizens of all abilities. For more information on the Houston Parks and Recreation Department, call (832) 395-7022 or visit www.houstonparks.org.

- 30 -